

Sessions Case – 71 OF 2021
GR – 1713 of 2018
(CNR No. - WBNP06 – 000859 – 2021)
(State of West Bengal – Vs – Sankar Mondal @ Goutam Mondal & 4 Others)
Bongaon P.S Case No. - 441 dt. 26.06.2018
U/s – 341/323/326/354/307/34 of IPC
Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 09
Dt. 07.11.2022

Out of Five accused persons on Court Bail accused 1) **Sankar Mondal @ Goutam Mondal**, 2) **Kalpana Kundu**, 3) **Purnima Kundu** and 4) **Shampa Mondal** are present by filling hazira while accused 5) **Babu Kundu @ Prosenjit Kundu** is absent by filling petition.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Due to absence of one of the accused persons charge is not framed today.

Fix 07.01.2023 for appearance of the accused persons and framing of charge.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d-

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas