

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
Sessions Trial No. 05(01)23**

Sessions Case No. 71 of 2021
(CNR No – WBNP06-000859 – 2021)
GR – 1713 of 2018
State of West Bengal
– Vs –

**Sankar Mondal @ Goutam Mondal, Sampa Mondal, Babu Kundu,
Kalpana Kundu & Purnima Kundu**

Ref :- Bangaon P.S Case No. 441 dt. - 26.06.2018

U/s – 341/323/354/326/307/34 of IPC

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code - WB00916)

**Order No – 05
Dt. 30.08.2024**

All the Five accused persons on Court Bail namely 1) **Sankar Mondal @ Goutam Mondal**, 2) **Sampa Mondal**, 3) **Babu Kundu**, 4) **Kalpana Kundu** and 5) **Purnima Kundu** are present by filling hazira

Ld. P.P in-charge, **Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy** is also present on behalf of the State.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 231 of Cr.P.C filed by the defence counsel.

Ld. P.P In-Charge files a petition stating that the inadvertently the date of occurrence of the case was mentioned as ‘**26.06.2018**’ in place of ‘**25.06.2018**’ in draft- charge and charge was framed. Hence Ld. P.P In-Charge prays for rectifying the same. Copy served.

Both the petitions are taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Both the petitions are allowed on consent.

Accordingly the date of occurrence of the case is rectified.

Fix **09.12.2024** and **10.12.2024** for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons are as on before.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**Order No – 06
Dt. 09.12.2024**

All the Five accused persons on Court Bail namely 1) **Sankar Mondal @ Goutam Mondal**, 2) **Sampa Mondal**, 3) **Babu Kundu**, 4) **Kalpana Kundu** and 5) **Purnima Kundu** are present by filling hazira

Ld. P.P in-charge, **Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy** is also present on behalf of the State.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Complainant of this case is present in court today and she files a petition through the Ld. P.P In-Charge praying for a camera trial. Copy served.

Ld. Defence counsel raises objection and files adjournment petition and prays for time for filling Written Objection in respect of the petition filed by the complainant.

Time is allowed.

To-date (**10.12.2024**) for filling Written Objection by the Ld. defence counsel and hearing of the petition and evidence.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas