

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
Sessions Trial No. 05(01)23

Sessions Case No. 71 of 2021
(CNR No – WBNP06-000859 – 2021)
GR – 1713 of 2018
State of West Bengal
– Vs –

Sankar Mondal @ Goutam Mondal, Sampa Mondal, Babu Kundu,
Kalpana Kundu & Purnima Kundu

Ref :- Bangaon P.S Case No. 441 dt. - 26.06.2018

U/s – 341/323/354/326/307/34 of IPC

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code - WB00916)

Continue...
Order No – 16
Dt. 12/08/2025

Exhibit – P7	Original discharge certificate dated 31/01/2023 issued from SSKM Hospital, Kolkata
Exhibit - P8	Original discharge certificate dated 19/12/2023 issued from: SSKM Hospital, Kolkata
Exhibit – P9	Carbon copy of report on cases of serious or of poisoning admitted into the SSKM, Hospital issued from SSKM Hospital, Kolkata
Exhibit– P10	Original referral card dated 26/06/2018 Issued from Bongaon Hospital
Exhibit - P11	Discharge/referrl form dated 23/07/2018 issued from AllMS. Kalyani
Exhibit – P12 series	Some photographs (6) of PW - 4 with injured condition taken by Payel Roy Sarkar from her mobile

Fix 11.09.2025 for further evidence of C.S.Ws.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 17
Dt. 11/09/2025

Out of Five accused persons on Court Bail accused **Sampa Mondal, Kalpana Kundu** and **Purnima Kundu** are present in court today and file hazira while accused **Babu Kundu, Sankar Mondal @ Goutam Mondal** are absent by filling petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard, considered. Representation is allowed.

Ld. P.P In-Charge Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy is present on behalf of the State.

Witness **Pradip Sarkar** is present in court today and he is examined in full as **P.W – 5**. Cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Defence counsel u/s 231 of Cr.P.C.

Fix

27.01.2026 for cross-examination of P.W – 1.

28.01.2026 for cross-examination of P.W – 2

29.01.2026 for cross-examination of P.W – 3

30.01.2026 for cross-examination of P.W – 4

31.01.2026 for cross-examination of P.W – 5

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas