

Sessions Trial Case No 05 (01) 2023

S.C. 71 of 2021/G.R. 1713/2018

Ref: Bangaon Police Station C/No. 441 dated 26.06.2018

Order No.1

Dt.-07.01.2023

All the accused persons namely **Sankar Mondal @ Goutam Mondal, Sampa Mondal, Babu Kundu, Kalpana Kundu and Purnima Kundu** on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in-charge is also present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

The case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record.

After consideration of the materials on record and hearing both sides I am of the opinion that there is ground for presuming that all accused persons named above have committed the offence punishable u/s **341/323/354/34 of IPC** and accused Sanakar Mondal @ Goutam Mondal has committed the offence punishable u/s **326/307 of IPC** and this court is competent to try the case and adequately punish the accused persons.

Accordingly charge is framed in separate sheet against all the accused persons named above for the offence punishable u/s **341/323/354/34 of IPC** and charge u/s **326/307 of IPC** against the accused Sankar Mondal @ Goutam Mondal .

Charge so framed is read over and explained in vernacular to the accused persons to which they individually pleads not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdosh" and claims to be tried.

Formal Charge be kept with the record.

The case be numbered as **Sessions Trial No.05 (01) 2023.**

Fix **26.06.2023** for evidence of all C.S.W – 1

27.06.2023 for evidence of all C.S.W – 2 & 3.

28.06.2023 for evidence of all C.S.W – 4 & 5.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas