

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,  
2ND COURT, BANGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS.

---

Present: Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (WB00916)  
Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas.

**ST-05(01)2023**  
(CNR No. WBNP06000859-2021)

Order No.06  
29.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of five accused persons, accused Sankar Mondal @ Goutam Mondal is represented under Section 317, Cr.P.C. and rest four accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP In-charge files hazira.

No witness is present today.

Accused persons files a petition under Section 231, Cr.P.C.

Copy served.

Fix **30.08.2024** for evidence and hearing of the petition under Section 231, Cr.P.C.

Dictated & Corrected by me

ADJ-2, Bangaon, North 24 Parganas.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bangaon, North 24 Parganas